
 

06/24/17 MEN/WOMEN'S COMBINED RESULTS 5K RUN FOR THE SCHOLARS AT MARATHON 
 

 

          Individual Finish Order -- 1. Austin Casey(25), 25-34, 18:20.6; 2. Kerri Culhane(22), 15-24, 19:35.1; 3. Zachary 

          O'Rourke(17), 15-24, 20:02.0; 4. Randy Reynolds(54), 45-54, 20:24.2; 5. Andrew Oram(37), 35-44, 22:41.7; 6. Lawrence 

          Blanchard(58), 55-64, 22:42.2; 7. Elizabeth Jewiss(22), 15-24, 22:50.3; 8. Emily Lehman(16), 15-24, 23:13.4; 9. 

          Colton Oram(07), 0-14, 23:17.2; 10. Jacob Palmer(20), 15-24, 23:52.9; 11. Jonathan Loope(27), 25-34, 24:09.5; 12. 

          Garrett Coleman(38), 35-44, 24:49.1; 13. Tucker Trabucco(09), 0-14, 24:57.4; 14. Patti Trabucco(41), 35-44, 24:58.3; 

          15. Bryan Hoyt(37), 35-44, 25:16.8; 16. Aydan Brown(06), 0-14, 25:20.9; 17. Brian Lehman(43), 35-44, 25:39.5; 18. 

          Mark Webster(59), 55-64, 25:42.9; 19. John Tillotson(47), 45-54, 25:45.7; 20. Kaiden Cornell(12), 0-14, 26:07.0; 21. 

          Eric Cornell(34), 25-34, 26:13.1; 22. Aliesha Howard(15), 15-24, 26:18.0; 23. Jom Vander Runner(16), 15-24, 26:31.4; 

          24. Michael Terwilliger(61), 55-64, 26:49.5; 25. Kristin Deffler(43), 35-44, 26:51.8; 26. Addison Oram(09), 0-14, 

          27:08.2; 27. Rose Rafferty(45), 45-54, 27:23.3; 28. Devita Dawn(48), 45-54, 28:37.7; 29. Sasha Letts(32), 25-34, 

          28:39.3; 30. Breya VanDee(12), 0-14, 28:49.4; 31. Rick Tallman(43), 35-44, 28:50.1; 32. Kayley Morgan(31), 25-34, 

          28:54.2; 33. Amber Hoyt(37), 35-44, 29:49.9; 34. Aric Ryan(42), 35-44, 30:05.1; 35. Allison McConnell(21), 15-24, 

          30:21.1; 36. Nani Coleman(39), 35-44, 30:42.1; 37. Elaine Gordon(56), 55-64, 30:51.3; 38. Steven Craft(51), 45-54, 

          30:55.4; 39. Sandra Randall(48), 45-54, 31:48.2; 40. Melanie Arnold(55), 55-64, 31:52.5; 41. Faith Baker(09), 0-14, 

          31:55.3; 42. Lucas Baker(15), 15-24, 31:55.6; 43. Bailee Hurlbert(11), 0-14, 32:38.1; 44. Joclyn Lilley(12), 0-14, 

          32:43.0; 45. Bryce Hartman(10), 0-14, 32:59.7; 46. Anne Barent(53), 45-54, 33:29.0; 47. Heather Densmore(39), 35-44, 

          33:29.3; 48. Danielle Brown(31), 25-34, 33:56.3; 49. Madison Clark(14), 0-14, 34:22.2; 50. Eli Hoyt(11), 0-14, 

          35:49.9. 

 

           51. Rebecca Stone(46), 45-54, 37:10.5; 52. Leah Lansing(07), 0-14, 37:21.1; 53. Kylee Hillis(34), 25-34, 37:21.4; 

          54. Michiyo Pestridge(55), 55-64, 37:45.6; 55. Cheryl Loope(49), 45-54, 38:09.4; 56. Allysan Loope(20), 15-24, 

          38:09.7; 57. Megan Howard(11), 0-14, 38:10.0; 58. Rylee Thomas(12), 0-14, 38:14.0; 59. Natalie Thomas(17), 15-24, 

          38:14.3; 60. Abigail Trabucco(09), 0-14, 38:53.0; 61. Ericka Olson(11), 0-14, 38:54.2; 62. Karen Burns(44), 35-44, 

          38:55.5; 63. John Burns(45), 45-54, 38:56.1; 64. Avalon James(10), 0-14, 39:18.6; 65. Debbie James(45), 45-54, 

          40:05.0; 66. Jordan Loope(16), 15-24, 40:17.7; 67. Karen Funk(67), 65-OVER, 40:52.8; 68. Nancy LoPresti(57), 55-64, 

          41:10.3; 69. Lily Savory(05), 0-14, 41:50.8; 70. Scott. Savory(31), 25-34, 41:51.2; 71. Thomas Braman(52), 45-54, 

          42:25.2; 72. Ellie Savory(05), 0-14, 43:31.2; 73. Bridget Savory(31), 25-34, 43:31.6; 74. Kelly Brown(27), 25-34, 

          44:36.0. 

 

  



06/24/17 WOMEN'S RESULTS 5K RUN FOR THE SCHOLARS AT MARATHON 
 

          Individual Finish Order -- 1. Kerri Culhane(22), 15-24, 19:35.1; 2. Elizabeth Jewiss(22), 15-24, 22:50.3; 3. Emily 

          Lehman(16), 15-24, 23:13.4; 4. Patti Trabucco(41), 35-44, 24:58.3; 5. Aliesha Howard(15), 15-24, 26:18.0; 6. Kristin 

          Deffler(43), 35-44, 26:51.8; 7. Addison Oram(09), 0-14, 27:08.2; 8. Rose Rafferty(45), 45-54, 27:23.3; 9. Devita 

          Dawn(48), 45-54, 28:37.7; 10. Sasha Letts(32), 25-34, 28:39.3; 11. Breya VanDee(12), 0-14, 28:49.4; 12. Kayley 

          Morgan(31), 25-34, 28:54.2; 13. Amber Hoyt(37), 35-44, 29:49.9; 14. Allison McConnell(21), 15-24, 30:21.1; 15. Nani 

          Coleman(39), 35-44, 30:42.1; 16. Elaine Gordon(56), 55-64, 30:51.3; 17. Sandra Randall(48), 45-54, 31:48.2; 18. 

          Melanie Arnold(55), 55-64, 31:52.5; 19. Faith Baker(09), 0-14, 31:55.3; 20. Bailee Hurlbert(11), 0-14, 32:38.1; 21. 

          Joclyn Lilley(12), 0-14, 32:43.0; 22. Anne Barent(53), 45-54, 33:29.0; 23. Heather Densmore(39), 35-44, 33:29.3; 24. 

          Danielle Brown(31), 25-34, 33:56.3; 25. Madison Clark(14), 0-14, 34:22.2; 26. Rebecca Stone(46), 45-54, 37:10.5; 27. 

          Leah Lansing(07), 0-14, 37:21.1; 28. Kylee Hillis(34), 25-34, 37:21.4; 29. Michiyo Pestridge(55), 55-64, 37:45.6; 30. 

          Cheryl Loope(49), 45-54, 38:09.4; 31. Allysan Loope(20), 15-24, 38:09.7; 32. Megan Howard(11), 0-14, 38:10.0; 33. 

          Rylee Thomas(12), 0-14, 38:14.0; 34. Natalie Thomas(17), 15-24, 38:14.3; 35. Abigail Trabucco(09), 0-14, 38:53.0; 36. 

          Ericka Olson(11), 0-14, 38:54.2; 37. Karen Burns(44), 35-44, 38:55.5; 38. Avalon James(10), 0-14, 39:18.6; 39. Debbie 

          James(45), 45-54, 40:05.0; 40. Jordan Loope(16), 15-24, 40:17.7; 41. Karen Funk(67), 65-OVER, 40:52.8; 42. Nancy 

          LoPresti(57), 55-64, 41:10.3; 43. Lily Savory(05), 0-14, 41:50.8; 44. Ellie Savory(05), 0-14, 43:31.2; 45. Bridget 

          Savory(31), 25-34, 43:31.6; 46. Kelly Brown(27), 25-34, 44:36.0. 

                                     

WOMEN'S Women 14-Under 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Addison Oram (09)                     27:08.2   0-14 

    2.  Breya VanDee (12)                     28:49.4   0-14 

    3.  Faith Baker (09)                      31:55.3   0-14 

    4.  Bailee Hurlbert (11)                  32:38.1   0-14 

    5.  Joclyn Lilley (12)                    32:43.0   0-14 

    6.  Madison Clark (14)                    34:22.2   0-14 

    7.  Leah Lansing (07)                     37:21.1   0-14 

    8.  Megan Howard (11)                     38:10.0   0-14 

    9.  Rylee Thomas (12)                     38:14.0   0-14 

   10.  Abigail Trabucco (09)                 38:53.0   0-14 

   11.  Ericka Olson (11)                     38:54.2   0-14 

   12.  Avalon James (10)                     39:18.6   0-14 

   13.  Lily Savory (05)                      41:50.8   0-14 

   14.  Ellie Savory (05)                     43:31.2   0-14 

 

                                      WOMEN'S Women 15-24 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Kerri Culhane (22)                    19:35.1   15-24 

    2.  Elizabeth Jewiss (22)                 22:50.3   15-24 

    3.  Emily Lehman (16)                     23:13.4   15-24 

    4.  Aliesha Howard (15)                   26:18.0   15-24 

    5.  Allison McConnell (21)                30:21.1   15-24 

    6.  Allysan Loope (20)                    38:09.7   15-24 

    7.  Natalie Thomas (17)                   38:14.3   15-24 

    8.  Jordan Loope (16)                     40:17.7   15-24 

 

                                      WOMEN'S Women 25-34 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Sasha Letts (32)                      28:39.3   25-34 

    2.  Kayley Morgan (31)                    28:54.2   25-34 

    3.  Danielle Brown (31)                   33:56.3   25-34 

    4.  Kylee Hillis (34)                     37:21.4   25-34 

    5.  Bridget Savory (31)                   43:31.6   25-34 

    6.  Kelly Brown (27)                      44:36.0   25-34 

 

                                      WOMEN'S Women 35-44 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Patti Trabucco (41)                   24:58.3   35-44 

    2.  Kristin Deffler (43)                  26:51.8   35-44 

    3.  Amber Hoyt (37)                       29:49.9   35-44 

    4.  Nani Coleman (39)                     30:42.1   35-44 

    5.  Heather Densmore (39)                 33:29.3   35-44 

    6.  Karen Burns (44)                      38:55.5   35-44 

 

                                      WOMEN'S Women 45-54 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Rose Rafferty (45)                    27:23.3   45-54 

    2.  Devita Dawn (48)                      28:37.7   45-54 

    3.  Sandra Randall (48)                   31:48.2   45-54 

    4.  Anne Barent (53)                      33:29.0   45-54 

    5.  Rebecca Stone (46)                    37:10.5   45-54 

    6.  Cheryl Loope (49)                     38:09.4   45-54 

    7.  Debbie James (45)                     40:05.0   45-54 

 

                                      WOMEN'S Women 55-64 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Elaine Gordon (56)                    30:51.3   55-64 

    2.  Melanie Arnold (55)                   31:52.5   55-64 

    3.  Michiyo Pestridge (55)                37:45.6   55-64 

    4.  Nancy LoPresti (57)                   41:10.3   55-64 

 

                                     WOMEN'S Women 65-Over 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Karen Funk (67)                       40:52.8   65-OVE



06/24/17 MEN'S RESULTS 5K RUN FOR THE SCHOLARS AT MARATHON 

 
          Individual Finish Order -- 1. Austin Casey(25), 25-34, 18:20.6; 2. Zachary O'Rourke(17), 15-24, 20:02.0; 3. Randy 

          Reynolds(54), 45-54, 20:24.2; 4. Andrew Oram(37), 35-44, 22:41.7; 5. Lawrence Blanchard(58), 55-64, 22:42.2; 6. 

          Colton Oram(07), 0-14, 23:17.2; 7. Jacob Palmer(20), 15-24, 23:52.9; 8. Jonathan Loope(27), 25-34, 24:09.5; 9. 

          Garrett Coleman(38), 35-44, 24:49.1; 10. Tucker Trabucco(09), 0-14, 24:57.4; 11. Bryan Hoyt(37), 35-44, 25:16.8; 12. 

          Aydan Brown(06), 0-14, 25:20.9; 13. Brian Lehman(43), 35-44, 25:39.5; 14. Mark Webster(59), 55-64, 25:42.9; 15. John 

          Tillotson(47), 45-54, 25:45.7; 16. Kaiden Cornell(12), 0-14, 26:07.0; 17. Eric Cornell(34), 25-34, 26:13.1; 18. Jom 

          Vander Runner(16), 15-24, 26:31.4; 19. Michael Terwilliger(61), 55-64, 26:49.5; 20. Rick Tallman(43), 35-44, 28:50.1; 

          21. Aric Ryan(42), 35-44, 30:05.1; 22. Steven Craft(51), 45-54, 30:55.4; 23. Lucas Baker(15), 15-24, 31:55.6; 24. 

          Bryce Hartman(10), 0-14, 32:59.7; 25. Eli Hoyt(11), 0-14, 35:49.9; 26. John Burns(45), 45-54, 38:56.1; 27. Scott. 

          Savory(31), 25-34, 41:51.2; 28. Thomas Braman(52), 45-54, 42:25.2. 

 

 

                                       MEN'S Men 14-Under 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Colton Oram (07)                      23:17.2   0-14 

    2.  Tucker Trabucco (09)                  24:57.4   0-14 

    3.  Aydan Brown (06)                      25:20.9   0-14 

    4.  Kaiden Cornell (12)                   26:07.0   0-14 

    5.  Bryce Hartman (10)                    32:59.7   0-14 

    6.  Eli Hoyt (11)                         35:49.9   0-14 

 

                                        MEN'S Men 15-24 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Zachary O'Rourke (17)                 20:02.0   15-24 

    2.  Jacob Palmer (20)                     23:52.9   15-24 

    3.  Jom Vander Runner (16)                26:31.4   15-24 

    4.  Lucas Baker (15)                      31:55.6   15-24 

 

                                        MEN'S Men 25-34 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Austin Casey (25)                     18:20.6   25-34 

    2.  Jonathan Loope (27)                   24:09.5   25-34 

    3.  Eric Cornell (34)                     26:13.1   25-34 

    4.  Scott. Savory (31)                    41:51.2   25-34 

 

                                        MEN'S Men 35-44 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Andrew Oram (37)                      22:41.7   35-44 

    2.  Garrett Coleman (38)                  24:49.1   35-44 

    3.  Bryan Hoyt (37)                       25:16.8   35-44 

    4.  Brian Lehman (43)                     25:39.5   35-44 

    5.  Rick Tallman (43)                     28:50.1   35-44 

    6.  Aric Ryan (42)                        30:05.1   35-44

 

                                      MEN'S Men 45-54 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Randy Reynolds (54)                   20:24.2   45-54 

    2.  John Tillotson (47)                   25:45.7   45-54 

    3.  Steven Craft (51)                     30:55.4   45-54 

    4.  John Burns (45)                       38:56.1   45-54 

    5.  Thomas Braman (52)                    42:25.2   45-54 

 

                                        MEN'S Men 55-64 

 

  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 

    1.  Lawrence Blanchard (58)               22:42.2   55-64 

    2.  Mark Webster (59)                     25:42.9   55-64 

    3.  Michael Terwilliger (61)              26:49.5   55-64 


